



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 19069 of 2025

Gajendra Alias Gajju

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Gaurav Kumar Srivastava
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, J.

Counter affidavit filed today by learned AGA on behalf of the State is taken on record.

This is a second bail application filed on behalf of Gajendra Alias Gajju. The first bail application was rejected by this Court vide order dated 17.12.2024.

Sri Raghuvansh Mishra, learned counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of the informant in opposition to the bail application. He submits that he has received instructions in the matter and today he is not in a position to assist the Court. He submits that this matter may come up on 03.11.2025 by which time he may also file counter affidavit.

On his request, list this case on 03.11.2025.

Learned counsel for the applicant is granted a week's time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Meanwhile, learned counsel for the applicant may also file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed today by learned AGA on behalf of the State Respondent.

October 6, 2025
pks

(Ashutosh Srivastava, J.)